ASLSK Guide

Advanced Squad Leader Starter Kit Ubersicht tiber die ASL Starter Kits und ihre Module

Change Log:

2020-08-10 - Errata eingefugt fur S22, S24, S27, S41, S43, S51, S64, DaE4

2020-08-10 - Scenarios GH001-GHO003 von George Hiotis eingefugt

2020-07-31 - VASL Setup Files (v650) fur S12, S15, S50, S56, S57, S62 zum Download bereitgestellt
2020-07-31 - VASL Setup Files (v644) fur S64-S71 und DaE1-DaE4 bereinigt

2019-11-16 - 2 Scenarios Husky01-02 (Autor unbekannt) eingefiigt

2019-11-15 - Scenario "Clearing Neighbourhood" (Autor unbekannt) eingefliigt. Es verwendet die ASL

DelLuxe Boards "i" und "j

2019-11-14 - Scenarios "SK A" und "VM1" von Vincent Maresca eingefugt (SKA ist mit 5 Boards bisher das
grofite SK-Scenario uberhaupt)

2019-09-30 - Scenarios SKSD-0lbis SKSD-04 aus der "ASLSK Design Challenge 2019" eingefiigt
(veroffentlicht im Magazin Banzai #24-2 des Texas ASL Club)

2019-09-29 - VASL Setup Files (v644) fir DaE1-DaE4 (Decision at Elst) zum Download bereitgestellt
2019-09-27 - Scenarios NEV01-12 der New England Volunteers eingefugt

2019-09-26 - defekte Boards entfernt und Bilder von allen Boards (aus VASL) neu eingefugt
2019-09-25 - VASL Setup Files (v644) fur S64-S71 (Starter Kit #4) zum Download bereitgestellt
2019-09-24 - Scenarios S62-S73 (aus Special OPS #8, ASLSK #4, Special OPS #9) eingefligt

2019-09-23 - Kurzbeschreibung fiir ASL Starter Kit #4 (PTO) eingefligt

Tutorials

Hier gibt's fur die ASL Starter Kits 1-3 die sehr empfehlenswerten Tutorials von Jay Richardson: ASLSK
Tutorials bei BGG

Die deutschen Ubersetzungen davon sind seit langerer Zeit in Arbeit: ASLSK Tutorials in Deutsch
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Vier beispielhaft und ausflhrlich erklarte Szenarien der ASL Starter
Kits von Eddy M. del Rio [1], die Step by Step durchgespielt werden.

SK1 Szenario 01 "Retaking Vierville" BGG download
SK1 Szenario 02 "War of the Rats" BGG download

SK2 Szenario 15 "Hammer to the Teeth" BGG download
SK2 Szenario 16 "Legio Patria Nostra" BGG download

Das aktuelle und gultige Regelheft fiir alle ASL Starter Kit Module (incl. aller Errata) ist aus dem ASL Starter
Kit #4.

ASL Starter Kit #1

[Blockierte Grafik:
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/DesktopModules/Store/Thumbnail.aspx?IP=/Portals/0/Productimages/aslsk1-
cover.jpg&IW=90]

ASLSK 1 bei MMP

Basis Regeln, Infanterie Regeln

Es enthalt die Boards y und z:
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ASL Starter Kit #2

BaABasisk2idwels-1204pg
ASLSK 2 bei MMP

Basis Regeln, Infanterie Regeln, Kanonen

Es enthalt die Boards w und x:

ASL Starter Kit #3

BA2aslStarterkitBsjpgknown
ASLSK 3 bei MMP

Basis Regeln, Infanterie Regeln, Kanonen, Panzer

Es enthéalt die Boards t, u und v:
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ASL Starter Kit #4

[Blockierte Grafik:
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/DesktopModules/Store/Thumbnail.aspx?IP=/Portals/0/Productimages/ASLSK4%20Lid

ASLSK 4 bei MMP

Regeln fur die Kriegsfuhrung im WWII im Pazifik.

Japaner und US Marines.

Es enthalt die Boards m, n und o:
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ASL Starter Kit Bonus Pack #1 - Beyond the Beaches

B4BrasiskbornusHpack«:cover-120-jpg
ASLSK BP1 bei MMP

Das erste ASLSK Bonus Pack ben6tigt Starter Kit #1 als Voraussetzung.

Es enthalt das Board p und 3 neue Szenarien, sowie kurze Regeln fur Hecken.
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ASL Starter Kit Expansion Pack #1

[Blockierte Grafik:
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/DesktopModules/Store/Thumbnail.aspx?IP=/Portals/0/Productimages/ASL -
starterkit-EP1.jpg&IW=90]

ASLSK XP1 bei MMP

Das erste ASLSK Expansion Pack enthalt die Boards q, r, s und auBerdem 2 neue Countersheets, 8 neue
Scenarien, neue Charts
und ein Uberarbeitetes farbiges Regelheft (incl. Errata) mit den kompletten Regeln fiir die Starter Kits 1-3.

Es ist "stand alone" spielbar, d.h. es bendtigt keines der 3 Starter Kits als Voraussetzung.

Bei Boardgamegeek gibt's ein Tutorial von Jay Richardson fur die neuen OBA-Regeln (Offboard-Artillery):
boardgamegeek.com/article/15491164

Und das sind die neuen Boards g, r und s:
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ASL Starter Kit Historical Module #1 - Decision at Elst

[Blockierte Grafik:
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/DesktopModules/Store/Thumbnail.aspx?IP=/Portals/O/Productimages/DaE%20Box.jpg&

Das erste ASLSK Historical Module enthalt eine neue grof3e Map und
auBerdem 3 neue Countersheets, 4 neue Scenarien, 1 Campaign, neue Charts
und ein Uberarbeitetes farbiges Regelheft (incl. Errata) mit den

kompletten Regeln fiir die Starter Kits 1-3.

Es ist "stand alone" spielbar, d.h. es bendtigt keines der 3 Starter Kits als Voraussetzung.

Und das ist die neue Map:
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ASL Starter Kit Scenarios

Es folgt eine Aufstellung tber alle bekannten Scenarios fur die ASL Starter Kits von MMP (Stand 30.9.2019).

Die Scenarios sind fast alle in Englisch, Ausnahmen sind angegeben.

Wer ASLSK online uUber VASL spielen will, kann sich die Setups-Files fiur S1-59 (als v622-Files) hier

runterladen: S1-59 v622

Fur einige andere Scenarios findet man einen Download-Link unter "Bemerkungen" zum jeweiligen Scenario.

Alle fur die Installation von VASL und VASSAL notwendigen Dateien und Informationen zu VASSAL , VASL ,

VASL Mods , VASL Maps, VASL Extensions gibt's hier: VASL.INFO

S1
S2
S3
S4

S5

S6

S7

S8

S9
S10

S11

S12
S13
S14

S15

S16

Szenario Source

Retaking Vierville Starter Kit 1
War of the Rats  Starter Kit 1
Simple Equation  Starter Kit 1
Welcome Back  Starter Kit 1

Clearing

Colleville Starter Kit 1

Released From Starter Kit 1

the East

Operations
Eéiltﬂie tgrest Magazin #46 /

9 Download

Ad Hoc at Chef-  Operations
Du-Pont Magazin #47
Ambitious Assault Starter Kit 2
Paper Army Starter Kit 2
é(l)_ong Way to Starter Kit 2

Over Open Sights Starter Kit 2
Priority Target Starter Kit 2

88s at Zon Starter Kit 2
Hammer to the .

Teeth Starter Kit 2
Legio Patria Starter Kit 2
Nostra —_—
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w

VASL S12 v650 .vsav

VASL S15 v650 .vsav
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S17

S18

S19

S20
S21

S22
S23

S24

S25
S26

S27

S28

S29

S30

S31

S32

S33

S34

S35

A Ridge too Far

Baking Bread

Purple Heart
Lane

Joseph 351

Clash at
Borisovka

Another
Summer's Day

Monty's Gamble

Sherman
Marches West

Early Battles

Last Ally, Last
Victory

Stand For New
Zealand

Out of Luck

No Monumental
Acclaim

Ripples on the
Pond

Going to New
York!

Goring's Men

Few and Far
Between

Twilight at
Baerendorf

The Volga is
Reached!

Operations
Magazin #48
Operations
Magazin #49 /
Download

Operations
Magazin #50 /
Download

Starter Kit 3

Starter Kit 3

Starter Kit 3

Starter Kit 3
Starter Kit 3

Starter Kit 3

Starter Kit 3

Starter Kit 3

Operations
Magazin #51

Operations
Magazin #52

Operations
Magazin
Special Edition
#1

Operations
Magazin
Special Edition
#1

Operations
Magazin #53

Operations
Magazin
Special Edition
#2

Operations
Magazin
Special Edition
#2

Operations
Magazin

Special Edition
#3
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SK3

SK 2

SK 2

SK 1+3

SK 13

SK 13

uv

tv

tv

tv

uv

tuv

uv

uv

uv

VvV X

Xy

Errata: German Group #1 should only have
one (1) 50mtr, NOT two (2)

Errata: 2 of the 6 Russian Sherman Ill(a)
are equipped with an AAMG, these can be
used in the scenario.

Errata: Victory Conditions: Should read
“....on Board u at game end”

1 American 6-6-7 Squad fehlt / dmHMG ist
ein normales HMG
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S36

S37

S38

S39

S40

S41

S42

S43

S44

S45

S46

S47

S48

S49

S50

Satisfaction and

Confidence

Breaking the
Panzers

Operations
Magazin

Special Edition

#3

Special OPS
#1

Raiders Along the Special OPS

Wall

Use Your Tanks

and Shove

Island Retreat

Sink's

Encouragement

One More
Hedgerow

Clearing
Carentan

Across the
Border

Contest
Settlement

Where the Winter

Lingers

#1

Special OPS
#2

Special OPS
#2

ASLSK Bonus

Pack #1 -

Beyond the
Beaches

ASLSK Bonus

Pack #1 -

Beyond the
Beaches

ASLSK Bonus

Pack #1 -

Beyond the
Beaches

ASLSK

Expansion
Pack #1

ASLSK

Expansion
Pack #1

ASLSK

Expansion
Pack #1

ASLSK

Not So Disposed Expansion

Converging
Assaults

Cooks, Clerks,
and Bazookas

N-463

Pack #1
ASLSK

Expansion
Pack #1

ASLSK

Expansion
Pack #1

ASLSK

Expansion
Pack #1
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SK1-3 tvx
SK1-3 tv
SK1-3 u
SK1-3 q
SK1-3 tv
SK 1, BP

1

SK 1, BP

1

SK 1, BP 7
1

EP1 r
EP1 q
EP1 q
EP1 r
EP1 r
EP1 r
EP1 s

Errata: SSR 1 (OBA SSR): TEM applies to

Artillery Strike attacks (they are FP attacks)

Errata: SSR 2 (OBA SSR): TEM applies to

Artillery Strike attacks (they are FP attacks)

VASL S50 v650 .vsav

10


http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/113/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/113/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/113/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/113/Default.aspx
https://unknowns.de/lexicon/entry/341-sk/?synonym=399
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/215/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/215/Default.aspx
https://unknowns.de/lexicon/entry/341-sk/?synonym=399
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/215/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/215/Default.aspx
https://unknowns.de/lexicon/entry/341-sk/?synonym=399
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/224/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/224/Default.aspx
https://unknowns.de/lexicon/entry/341-sk/?synonym=399
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/224/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/Products/tabid/58/ProductID/224/Default.aspx
https://unknowns.de/lexicon/entry/341-sk/?synonym=399
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
https://unknowns.de/lexicon/entry/341-sk/?synonym=399
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
https://unknowns.de/lexicon/entry/341-sk/?synonym=399
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/CategoryID/4/ProductID/100/Default.aspx
https://unknowns.de/lexicon/entry/341-sk/?synonym=399
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
http://www.multimanpublishing.com/tabid/58/ProductID/85/Default.aspx
https://unknowns.de/attachment/33966-s50-v650-vsav/
https://unknowns.de/lexicon/entry/85-aslsk-guide/

S51

S52

S53

S54

S55

S56

S57

S58

S59

S60

S61

S62

S63

S64

S65
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S67

S68

S69
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S72

Enter the Young

Extraordinary
Bravery

Workers Unite!

Operation
Natzmer

The Fire Brigade

In Pursuit of the

French

ASLSK

Expansion
Pack #1

Special OPS
#3

Special OPS
#3

Special OPS
#4

Special OPS
#4

Special OPS
#5

Haase to Hold On Special OPS

Exit No.1

Mopping Up

Operation Niwi

#5
Special OPS
#6
Special OPS
#6
Special OPS
#H7

Help Our Troops Special OPS

Out

Reaper's Harvest

Nothing Left to

Lose

Kawaguchi's
Gamble

Take it Back

Baitey's Bridge

Besieged

The End of Their

Rope
Stovepipe
Funeral

A Sideshow Affair
American Devil

#7

Special OPS
#8

Special OPS
#8

Starter Kit 4

Starter Kit 4
Starter Kit 4
Starter Kit 4

Starter Kit 4

Starter Kit 4

Starter Kit 4
Starter Kit 4

Stretched Thin at Special OPS

Altavilla

#9
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EP1

SK 1-3
SK 1-3

SK 1+3

r s

u, w

r,z

m, n
m, o

Vv, W

Errata: North points down, not up / The
American player must occupy either one or
both of hexes sH4 or rP5 with a Good Order
unit at game end to win the scenario. Any
other result and the German player wins the
scenario / The Germans Set up on board s
and r south/west of the sQ10-sQ7-sZ6-
sGG6 road.

VASL S56 v650 .vsav

VASL S57 v650 .vsav

VASL S62 v650 .vsav

VASL S64 v644.vsav Errata: SSR 3:
Change “at the start of the Japanese PFPh”
to “at the start of the Japanese RPh”

VASL S65 v644.vsav
VASL S66 v644.vsav
VASL S67 v644.vsav

VASL S68 v644.vsav

VASL S69 v644.vsav

VASL S70 v644.vsav
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DaE1l

DaE2

DaE3

DaE4

DaE CG

T&S1

T&S2

T&S3

T&S4

TWJ2

RPT11

RPT12

RPT13
RPT14

RPT15

RPT16
RPT17
RPT18
RPT19
RPT20

RPT51

West of the Wire Special OPS

Ambush at the
Hoop

The Bend in the

Road

Knaust's 'Fausts

Leave ... Or Elst

The Island

Escape From
Festung Thorn

Armoured Village

Popel's Attack

Pomerania in
Flames

Sweeping the
Doorstep

Butchers and
Bakers

Retreat From
Bairak

A Handful of
Howdy

Keitel and Cox

Comrade
Klimenkov

Miracle at
Sinagoga
Hetzer Hunters
Worker's

Settlement No.8

Mercury Rising

The Trouble With

Tigers

Arrivederci
Nembo

#9

Decision at Elst
Decision at Elst

Decision at Elst

Decision at Elst

Decision at Elst

Taktyka i
Strategia #40
(Polen)

Taktyka i
Strategia #40
(Polen)

Taktyka i
Strategia #41
(Polen)

Taktyka i
Strategia #41
(Polen)

Tactical
Wargamer's
Journal #3

Rally Point 2
Rally Point 2

Rally Point 2
Rally Point 2
Rally Point 2

Rally Point 2
Rally Point 2
Rally Point 2
Rally Point 2
Rally Point 2

Rally Point 6
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SK1+
BP 1

DaE
DaE

DaE

DaE

DaE

SK 1+2

SK 1-3

SK 13

SK 1-3

SK 2+3

SK 2
SK 3
SK 3

SK 3
SK 3
SK 3
SK 2

SK 3

EP1

DaE-
Map

DaE-
Map

DaE-
Map

DaE-
Map

DaE-
Map

vy

uv

uz

tuw

Yz

VX

uv

tvw
uw
Xy
vy

VXZ

VASL DaE1 v644.vsav

VASL DaE?2 v644.vsav

VASL DaE3 v644.vsav

VASL DaE4 v644.vsav Errata: German OB:

2 X 4-6-7 Squads should be 2x 4-4-7 Non-
SS Squads
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RPT53  Tiger Blood Rally Point 6 % 1‘3’ vars
An Italian Civil . SK 1-3,
RPT54 War Rally Point 6 EP 1 gs
Coudehard .
RPT55 Cache Rally Point6  SK1-3 tv
Failure to . SK 1-3,
RPT56 Assimilate Rally Point 6 BP 1 p
RPT57  Easy Riders Rally Point6 SK1-3 'y
RPT58  Sikh Defiance Rally Point6 SK1-3 ¢
Hungarian .
RPT59 Hopscotch Rally Point6 SK1-3 =z
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RPT60  Cat Chow Rally Point 6 EP1 suv
SChwerpunkt
SP111  Why atErp “I’ghwer unkt - skq oy
Assault on Facebook
GHO01  Gorgopotamos ..o SK3 v
. [George Hiotis] —
Bridge
Assault on Leros Facebook
GHO02 Town [George Hiotis] SK2 W
Dawn on Castle Facebook
GHO03 Itter [George Hiotis] SK3 u
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Everyone?! Blank Fire Blog —
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SDC-A e Ostfront Design Contest (+7?) wxyz
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Back to School  Steve Swann SK 1

When Patrols Steve Swann SK 1
Clash =2

Lash Out Steve Swann  SK 3
Protect the Rear Steve Swann  SK 3

im Playtest Stadium
im Playtest Stadium

im Playtest Stadium
im Playtest Stadium

e Operations #1-53 = Magazin von MMP ... Operations Index
« Operations Special Edition #1-3 = Magazin von MMP (incl. Spiel) - Dem OpsSE #2 liegen auch 8 neue

Counter fiir die Starter Kits bei

e Special OPS = Magazin von MMP (incl. Spiel) - soll kiinftig die beiden vorherigen Operations

Magazine zusammenfassen und auf Dauer ersetzen (ab August 2011)

Englisch - kostenloser Download
o Triple Point Blank Fire = ASLSK Blog

Rally Point = ASL Scenario Packs 2+6 von Sherry Productions
Schwerpunkt = ASL Magazin von Sherry Productions

Battles = Wargame Magazin aus Frankreich - in Englisch
Laurent Martin = ASL Szenarios von Laurent Martin - alle in Franzosisch, teilweise zusétzlich in

Noch mehr Informationen Uber alle bekannten ASL Starter Kits Scenarios gibt's hier in einer Excel-Datei zum

Download: ASLSK scenarios Stand 2017-11

ASL Starter Kits - wie soll es weitergehen?

- ASLSK Action Pack #1

Die letzte Info Uber das ASLSK AP1 ist von 2016:

https://unknowns.de/lexicon/entry/85-aslsk-guide/
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Designed and playtested by "The New England Volunteers" (Steve Anderson, Bruce Childs, Joe Gochinski,
Ralph McDonald, and Tom Morin), Starter Kit Action Pack 1 features twelve new scenarios for

the Advanced Squad I eader Starter Kit

Combined with the included half-sheet of counters and two maps, owners of Starter Kits 1. 2. and 3 will have
all they need to play the scenarios 1 this pack. These scenarios cover many diverse actions, including:

e Germany's 1941 arrborne invasion of Crete;

e The Russian assault on Stalingrad's "L-shaped house";

o Benito Mussolini's "liberation"” from Gran Sasso;

e Norwegian ski troops and German SS combine for a raid behind Russian lines;
e The epic clash of armor at Prokhorovka in the German attack on Kursk;
e The fight against Kampfgruppe Peiper's spearhead in the "Battle of the Bulge"

Some of the special rules introduced are:

s partially-armed German paratroopers
e paratrooper landings

e Allied troops

e artillery strikes

e glider landings

e skis

e heroic leaders

e rubble

e roadblocks

Starter Kit Action Pack 1 is coming soon to pre-order.
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